

Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle

14.06.2024

Annex to the Accreditation Certificate D-ZE-17186-01-00 according to DIN EN ISO/IEC 17065:2013

Valid from: 14.06.2024

Holder of accreditation certificate:

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH Königswinkel 10, 32825 Blomberg

with the locations

Date of issue:

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH Königswinkel 10, 32825 Blomberg

PHOENIX TESTLAB TAIWAN LTD. 8F.-1, No. 15, Sec. 2, Tiding Blvd., Neihu Dist., Taipei, Taiwan (Taiwan Office)

The certification body meets the requirements of DIN EN ISO/IEC 17065:2013 to carry out the conformity assessment activities listed in this annex. The certification body meets additional legal and normative requirements, if applicable, including those in relevant sectoral schemes, provided that these are explicitly confirmed below.

The management system requirements of DIN EN ISO/IEC 17065 are written in the language relevant to the operations of certification bodies and they conform to the principles of DIN EN ISO 9001.

Certifications of products, processes and services in the fields:

Certification Program of Foreign Certification Body (FCB) Canada, Issue August 2022

This certificate annex is only valid together with the written accreditation certificate and reflects the status as indicated by the date of issue. The current status of any given scope of accreditation can be found in the directory of accredited bodies maintained by Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle GmbH at https://www.dakks.de.

Abbreviations used: see last page Page 1 of 2



Annex to the Accreditation Certificate D-ZE-17186-01-00

Scope of Accreditation to certify the following equipment:

Scope	Product Type /Category
Radio Scope 1	Licensed-Exempt Radio Frequency Devices
Radio Scope 2	Licensed Personal Mobile Radio Services
Radio Scope 3	Licensed General Mobile and Fixed Radio Services
Radio Scope 4	Licensed Maritime and Aviation Radio Services
Radio Scope 5	Licensed Fixed Microwave Radio Services
Radio Scope 6	Hearing Aid Compatibility and Volume Control
Broadcasting	All BETS in the Category I equipment standards list

The following PHOENIX TESTLAB Locations are included in the accreditation:

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH	Certification Schemes
Königswinkel 10, 32825 Blomberg (Head office of the certification body, all functions / responsibilities)	All certification schemes as listed in this annex including all scopes
PHOENIX TESTLAB TAIWAN LTD. 8F1, No. 15, Sec. 2, Tiding Blvd., Neihu Dist., Taipei, Taiwan (Taiwan Office) (Application review, evaluation, review, certification decision)	All certification schemes as listed in this annex including all scopes

Valid from: 14.06.2024 Date of issue: 14.06.2024